

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 7626 OF 2025

In

WRIT PETITION 3457 OF 2024

Pradeep D KapoorPETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India And 2 OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Karan Desai with Mr. Raja Ratan Bhura i/b Taplegal,
Petitioner

Mentioned out of turn at 4.30 p.m.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. CHANDURKAR
&**

HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE, JJ

DATE : 15th April, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 17/04/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)