

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO.7626 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION (LODGING) NO.21722 OF 2022

Pradeep D. Kapoor]
R/of. Bund Garden, Pune] .. Applicant-Org. Petitioner
Versus
1. Union of India,]
Ministry of Home Affairs, New Delhi]
2. Indian Bureau of Immigration,]
Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj International]
Airport, Santacruz, Mumbai]
3. Bank of Baroda,]
Bandra, Mumbai] .. Respondents

Mr. Karan Desai, with Mr. Raja Ratan Bhura, Advocates, i/by Taplegal, for the Applicant-Original Petitioner.

Mr. Saurabh Raut, i/by Mr. Ajinkya Jaibhave, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Mr. Dheer Sampat, i/by Ms. Rathina Maravarman, Advocates for Respondent No.3.

CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ

DATE : 17TH APRIL 2025.

PC. :

To enable the learned counsel for the applicant-petitioner to place on record an affidavit indicating travel itinerary of the applicant, list under the caption "For Directions" on 28th April 2025.

[M.M. SATHAYE, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]