

Digitally signed by
HEMANT
CHANDERSEN SHIV
Date: 2025.12.04
16:06:55 +0300

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.7626 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.3457 OF 2024**

Pradeep D. Kapoor ... Applicant
V/s.
Union of India & Ors. ... Respondents

None for the Applicant.

Ms. Tasneem Bhavanagarwala i/b Rathina Maravarman for Respondent
No.3.

**CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATE : 02nd DECEMBER, 2025

PC:-

- 1) List the Application on 8th January, 2026.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)