

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 7626 OF 2025

In

WRIT PETITION 3457 OF 2024

Pradeep D Kapoor .....PETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India And 2 Ors .....RESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG  
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDESH  
DADASAHEB PATIL, JJ**

**DATE : 8th January, 2026**

**P.C. :**

Due to paucity of time the matter is adjourned. Stand over to  
28/01/2026 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**