

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 7626 OF 2025

In

WRIT PETITION 3457 OF 2024

Pradeep D KapoorPETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India And 2 OrsRESPONDENT

Adv. Asma Batatawala i/b Adv. Rathina Maravarman for
Respondent No. 3 (Bank of Baroda)

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDESH
DADASAHEB PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 24th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 30/03/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)