

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 7626 OF 2025

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 3457 OF 2024

Pradeep D. Kapoor

... Applicant

In the matter between

Pradeep D. Kapoor

... Petitioner

Versus

Union of India and Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Anuj Tiwari holding for Mr. Y. S. Bhate and Mr. Ajinkya Jaibhave,
for the Respondent No.1.

Ms. Asma Batatawala i/b Rathina Marvarman, for the Respondent
No.3- Bank of Baroda.

CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.

DATE : 30th MARCH, 2026.

P.C. :

1. The Applicant was permitted to travel abroad between
01/05/2025 to 30/10/2025 on certain conditions and the matter was
directed to be listed for reporting compliance on 06/11/2025. Since
then, the matter was listed on 02/12/2025, 08/01/2026, 28/01/2026,

17/02/2026 and 24/03/2026 but nobody appeared for the Applicant/
Petitioner, therefore, issue Notice to the Petitioner/ Applicant
returnable on 17/04/2026.

2. Stand over to 17th April, 2026.

(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)